
 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 
 

  
 

 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Creeks and Communities Network 2016 Riparian Training Schedule  

February 2016 


Below is a list of upcoming training opportunities for 2016. It is important to know that 
formats and content vary somewhat depending on the objectives of each session. This 
list will be updated periodically throughout the season. To learn more please contact 
the individual course coordinators. 

PFC = Proper Functioning Condition Assessment (2-day format); PFCP = PFC for Resource 
Professionals (4-day format - 3 full days & 2 half days); MIM = Multiple Indicator Monitoring (MIM) 
of Stream Channels and Streamside Vegetation (4-day format - 3 full days & 2 half days);   RGM = 
Riparian Grazing Management (3-day format). 

Arizona 
RGM – Payson, June 21-23 

Kelly Bedson, 928-474-7924, kellypbedson@fs.fed.us
 
Sandy Wyman, 541-416-6886, swyman@blm.gov
 

Colorado 
TBD 

Jay Thompson, 303-239-3724, jmthomps@blm.gov 

Idaho 
MIM – Boise, May 23-27 

Steve Smith, 541-416-6703, sjsmith@blm.gov or
 
Myra Black, 208-541-5218, mblack@fs.fed.us
 

Montana 
TBD 

Alden Shallcross, 406-896-5044, ashallcross@blm.gov 

Nevada 
MIM – Winnemucca, August 8-12 

Steve Smith, 541-416-6703, sjsmith@blm.gov
 
Angie Arbonies, 775-623-1588, aarbonies@blm.gov
 

RGM – Ely, July 26-28 
Kathryn Dyer, (775)861-6647, kdyer@blm.gov
 
Sandy Wyman, 541-416-6886, swyman@blm.gov
 

New Mexico 
PFCP – TBD, April 25-29 

Mark Gonzalez, 541-416-6705, mgonzale@blm.gov  or 

John Sherman, 505-954-2182, jssherma@blm.gov
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Oregon 
MIM – Prineville, June 6-10 

Steve Smith, 541-416-6703, sjsmith@blm.gov
 
Jimmy Eisner, 541-416-6753, jeisner@blm.gov 


PFCP – Prineville, July 11-15 
Mark Gonzalez, 541-416-6705, mgonzale@blm.gov, or 

Jimmy Eisner, 541-416-6753, jeisner@blm.gov 


Utah 
TBD 

Justin Jimenez, 801-539-4073, jjimenez@blm.gov 

Washington 
PFCP – Ellensburg, September 12-16 

Mark Gonzalez, 541-416-6705, mgonzale@blm.gov, or 
Tip Hudson, 509-962-7507, tipton.hudson@co.kittitas.wa.us 

Wyoming 
TBD 

National Riparian Service Team/Creeks & Communities: 
http://www.blm.gov/or/programs/nrst/index/php 
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